

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6530	TITLE: Curbside Recycling Carts	ESTIMATED COST: \$115,228
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	Annual Contract ⊠ Annual Maintenance Agreement □	ONE TIME PURCHASE

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

July 2, 2019 through December 31, 2020

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)

This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could not be met at the time this bid was released.

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for curbside recycling carts from Innovative Packaging Leaders, Inc. in the estimated amount of \$115,228. This contract will be used by the Recycling and Litter Department to meet the service demand and maintain adequate inventory for routine cart replacement.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B.	Innovative Packaging Leaders, Inc. (Forsyth, GA) ^D	\$57,614
	Otto Environmental Systems (Charlotte, NC)D	\$60,005
	Toter, Inc. (Statesville, NC) ^D	\$60,383
	Schaefer Systems International (Charlotte, NC) ^D	\$67,650

A pre-bid conference was conducted and two vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 393 Total Received: 4

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No